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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN  MEDALLISTS 
 

CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN NATION 

44     

Snatch 
1  42  RAHMOUNI Chaima                          25.03.2001 TUN 
2  35  LAGHOUATI Fatima Z                       27.02.1999 ALG 
3  25  HALBANE Fatima Zahra                     09.10.2001 MAR 

C&Jerk 
1  57  RAHMOUNI Chaima                          25.03.2001 TUN 
2  51  LAGHOUATI Fatima Z                       27.02.1999 ALG 
3  30  HALBANE Fatima Zahra                     09.10.2001 MAR 

Total 
1  99  RAHMOUNI Chaima                          25.03.2001 TUN 
2  86  LAGHOUATI Fatima Z                       27.02.1999 ALG 
3  55  HALBANE Fatima Zahra                     09.10.2001 MAR 

48     

Snatch 
1  55  BELKHIR Ghofrane                         11.08.2001 TUN 
2  43  KLOPPERS Kaylynn                         02.12.1998 RSA 
3      

C&Jerk 
1  65  BELKHIR Ghofrane                         11.08.2001 TUN 
2  54  KLOPPERS Kaylynn                         02.12.1998 RSA 
3      

Total 
1  120  BELKHIR Ghofrane                         11.08.2001 TUN 
2  97  KLOPPERS Kaylynn                         02.12.1998 RSA 
3      

53     

Snatch 
1  75  LANDOULSI Nouha                          05.05.1998 TUN 
2  55  JOURNANE Soukaina                        08.01.2000 MAR 
3      

C&Jerk 
1  93  LANDOULSI Nouha                          05.05.1998 TUN 
2  62  JOURNANE Soukaina                        08.01.2000 MAR 
3      

Total 
1  168  LANDOULSI Nouha                          05.05.1998 TUN 
2  117  JOURNANE Soukaina                        08.01.2000 MAR 
3      

58     

Snatch 
1  61  BENMILOUD Meryem N.                      26.09.1997 ALG 
2  57  GUIZANI Selma                            17.01.1998 TUN 
3  45  KARIM Yousra                             26.03.1997 MAR 

C&Jerk 
1  80  BENMILOUD Meryem N.                      26.09.1997 ALG 
2  78  GUIZANI Selma                            17.01.1998 TUN 
3  60  KARIM Yousra                             26.03.1997 MAR 

Total 
1  141  BENMILOUD Meryem N.                      26.09.1997 ALG 
2  135  GUIZANI Selma                            17.01.1998 TUN 
3  105  KARIM Yousra                             26.03.1997 MAR 
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CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN NATION 

63     

Snatch 
1  89  AHMED Esraa                              21.11.1998 EGY 
2  67  GUZMIR Marwa                             07.07.1997 TUN 
3  66  CHERARA Ikram                            20.06.1998 ALG 

C&Jerk 
1  106  AHMED Esraa                              21.11.1998 EGY 
2  86  GUZMIR Marwa                             07.07.1997 TUN 
3  86  CHERARA Ikram                            20.06.1998 ALG 

Total 
1  195  AHMED Esraa                              21.11.1998 EGY 
2  153  GUZMIR Marwa                             07.07.1997 TUN 
3  152  CHERARA Ikram                            20.06.1998 ALG 

69     

Snatch 
1  103  AHMED Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY 
2  76  YOUSRA Abidi                             02.08.1998 TUN 
3  60  HAMMADI Maghnia                          22.02.2000 ALG 

C&Jerk 
1  125  AHMED Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY 
2  101  YOUSRA Abidi                             02.08.1998 TUN 
3  73  HAMMADI Maghnia                          22.02.2000 ALG 

Total 
1  228  AHMED Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY 
2  177  YOUSRA Abidi                             02.08.1998 TUN 
3  133  HAMMADI Maghnia                          22.02.2000 ALG 

+69 

Snatch 
1  78  BEN MOUSSA Ameni                         24.03.1999 TUN 
2  63  DANIELS Lamees                           14.11.2000 RSA 
3  62  HIRECH Bouchra Fatima Z.                 22.08.2000 ALG 

C&Jerk 
1  93  BEN MOUSSA Ameni                         24.03.1999 TUN 
2  85  DANIELS Lamees                           14.11.2000 RSA 
3  75  HIRECH Bouchra Fatima Z.                 22.08.2000 ALG 

Total 
1  171  BEN MOUSSA Ameni                         24.03.1999 TUN 
2  148  DANIELS Lamees                           14.11.2000 RSA 
3  137  HIRECH Bouchra Fatima Z.                 22.08.2000 ALG 
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN  MEDALLISTS 
 

CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN NATION 

50     

Snatch 
1  68  RABHI Ismail                             06.03.1999 ALG 
2  64  CHAANBI Wael                             03.11.1998 TUN 
3  55  MOUM Abderrahim                          18.09.2000 MAR 

C&Jerk 
1  81  CHAANBI Wael                             03.11.1998 TUN 
2  77  RABHI Ismail                             06.03.1999 ALG 
3  75  MOUM Abderrahim                          18.09.2000 MAR 

Total 
1  145  CHAANBI Wael                             03.11.1998 TUN 
2  145  RABHI Ismail                             06.03.1999 ALG 
3  130  MOUM Abderrahim                          18.09.2000 MAR 

56     

Snatch 
1  102  KRAYDI Faouzi                            06.04.1997 TUN 
2  85  FARDJALLAH Samir                         18.05.1998 ALG 
3  80  TOUAIRI Faris                            11.06.1999 ALG 

C&Jerk 
1  120  KRAYDI Faouzi                            06.04.1997 TUN 
2  102  FARDJALLAH Samir                         18.05.1998 ALG 
3  100  TOUAIRI Faris                            11.06.1999 ALG 

Total 
1  222  KRAYDI Faouzi                            06.04.1997 TUN 
2  187  FARDJALLAH Samir                         18.05.1998 ALG 
3  180  TOUAIRI Faris                            11.06.1999 ALG 

62     

Snatch 
1  90  ELRASHED Muad Joma                       21.11.1997 LBA 
2  84  M HAMDI Khallil                          22.03.1998 ALG 
3  83  SHALABI Ehsan                            22.03.1997 LBA 

C&Jerk 
1  110  SHALABI Ehsan                            22.03.1997 LBA 
2  104  ELRASHED Muad Joma                       21.11.1997 LBA 
3  104  M HAMDI Khallil                          22.03.1998 ALG 

Total 
1  194  ELRASHED Muad Joma                       21.11.1997 LBA 
2  193  SHALABI Ehsan                            22.03.1997 LBA 
3  188  M HAMDI Khallil                          22.03.1998 ALG 

69     

Snatch 
1  115  REZGUI Nizar                             01.09.1997 TUN 
2  87  MADANAMOOTHOO Jack Anthony               13.01.1999 MRI 
3  75  MOHAMED Ahmed M. Ali                     01.01.1997 LBA 

C&Jerk 
1  135  REZGUI Nizar                             01.09.1997 TUN 
2  119  MOHAMED Ahmed M. Ali                     01.01.1997 LBA 
3  107  MADANAMOOTHOO Jack Anthony               13.01.1999 MRI 

Total 
1  250  REZGUI Nizar                             01.09.1997 TUN 
2  194  MOHAMED Ahmed M. Ali                     01.01.1997 LBA 
3  194  MADANAMOOTHOO Jack Anthony               13.01.1999 MRI 
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CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN NATION 

77     

Snatch 
1  143  ELSAYED Ahmed                            10.07.1997 EGY 
2  112  CHOUIGUI Elyes                           23.08.1997 TUN 
3  96  MOUM Hicham                              18.08.1998 MAR 

C&Jerk 
1  170  ELSAYED Ahmed                            10.07.1997 EGY 
2  130  CHOUIGUI Elyes                           23.08.1997 TUN 
3  125  GUIRI Salah Eddine                       15.08.1998 ALG 

Total 
1  313  ELSAYED Ahmed                            10.07.1997 EGY 
2  242  CHOUIGUI Elyes                           23.08.1997 TUN 
3  220  GUIRI Salah Eddine                       15.08.1998 ALG 

85     

Snatch 
1  140  ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 
2  125  MAATOUG Achraf                           28.07.1997 TUN 
3  111  TEMRI Mohamed Reda                       17.12.1997 ALG 

C&Jerk 
1  172  ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 
2  145  MAATOUG Achraf                           28.07.1997 TUN 
3  115  TEMRI Mohamed Reda                       17.12.1997 ALG 

Total 
1  312  ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 
2  270  MAATOUG Achraf                           28.07.1997 TUN 
3  226  TEMRI Mohamed Reda                       17.12.1997 ALG 

94     

Snatch 
1  145  CHAKER Mohamed                           01.10.1997 EGY 
2  132  TOUAIRI Aymen                            11.09.1998 ALG 
3  110  TLILI Wajih                              07.03.1999 TUN 

C&Jerk 
1  186  CHAKER Mohamed                           01.10.1997 EGY 
2  160  TOUAIRI Aymen                            11.09.1998 ALG 
3  128  TLILI Wajih                              07.03.1999 TUN 

Total 
1  331  CHAKER Mohamed                           01.10.1997 EGY 
2  292  TOUAIRI Aymen                            11.09.1998 ALG 
3  238  TLILI Wajih                              07.03.1999 TUN 

+94 

Snatch 
1  80  EHSAD Zoher Lotfi                        01.01.1997 LBA 
2      
3      

C&Jerk 
1  110  EHSAD Zoher Lotfi                        01.01.1997 LBA 
2      
3      

Total 
1  190  EHSAD Zoher Lotfi                        01.01.1997 LBA 
2      
3      
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN  TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RANK NATION CATEGORY TOTAL 44 48 53 58 63 69 +69 
1 TUN 84/1 84/1 84/1 75/1 75/1 75/1 84/1 561/7 
2 ALG 75/1   84/1 132/2 69/1 135/2 495/7 
3 MAR 69/1  75/1 135/2 111/2 66/1  456/7 
4 EGY     84/1 84/1  168/2 
5 RSA  75/1     75/1 150/2 
6 GHA     66/1   66/1 
7 SEY     60/1   60/1 
 7 3 2 2 4 8 4 4 27 
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN  TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RANK NATION CATEGORY TOTAL 50 56 62 69 77 85 94 +94 
1 TUN 81/1 149/2 66/1 84/1 75/1 75/1 69/1  599/8 
2 LBA  60/1 157/2 136/2  66/1 66/1 84/1 569/8 
3 ALG 78/1 144/2 71/1 22/1 68/1 69/1 75/1  527/8 
4 MAR 132/2 121/2 63/1 60/1 67/1 63/1   506/8 
5 EGY     84/1 84/1 84/1  252/3 
6 MRI    71/1     71/1 
7 RSA 66/1        66/1 
8 KEN    63/1     63/1 
9 GHA     63/1    63/1 
 9 5 7 5 7 5 5 4 1 39 
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN  MEDALS 
 

RANK NATION GOLD SILVER BRONZE 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
1 TUN 12 9                        
2 EGY 6                         
3 ALG 3 3 9 3 3                     
4 RSA  6                        
5 MAR  3 6 6   3 3                  
6 GHA    3                      
7 SEY      3                    
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN  MEDALS 
 

RANK NATION GOLD SILVER BRONZE 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
1 EGY 9                         
2 TUN 8 7 3 5 1                     
3 LBA 6 4 2 7 1 4                    
4 ALG 1 9 10 2                      
5 MRI  1 2                       
6 MAR   4 3 12 1 4                   
7 RSA    3                      
8 KEN    1 1 1                    
9 GHA     3                     
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 44 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      RAHMOUNI Chaima                          25.03.2001 TUN 43.00    A 42   45   45   42       
2      LAGHOUATI Fatima Z                       27.02.1999 ALG 43.50    A 35   40   41   35       
3      HALBANE Fatima Zahra                     09.10.2001 MAR 39.50    A 22   25   30   25       
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 44 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      RAHMOUNI Chaima                          25.03.2001 TUN 43.00    A 52   57   57   57       
2      LAGHOUATI Fatima Z                       27.02.1999 ALG 43.50    A 42   47   51   51       
3      HALBANE Fatima Zahra                     09.10.2001 MAR 39.50    A 25   30   36   30       
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 44 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      RAHMOUNI Chaima                          25.03.2001 TUN 43.00    A 42      57      99      
2      LAGHOUATI Fatima Z                       27.02.1999 ALG 43.50    A 35      51      86      
3      HALBANE Fatima Zahra                     09.10.2001 MAR 39.50    A 25      30      55      
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 48 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      BELKHIR Ghofrane                         11.08.2001 TUN 47.80    A 45   50   55   55       
2      KLOPPERS Kaylynn                         02.12.1998 RSA 47.10    A 40   43   45   43       

 

 11 
Produced by the IWF TIS      21.04.2014  12:58:13 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 48 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      BELKHIR Ghofrane                         11.08.2001 TUN 47.80    A 60   65   70   65       
2      KLOPPERS Kaylynn                         02.12.1998 RSA 47.10    A 51   54   57   54       
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 48 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      BELKHIR Ghofrane                         11.08.2001 TUN 47.80    A 55      65      120      
2      KLOPPERS Kaylynn                         02.12.1998 RSA 47.10    A 43      54      97      
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 53 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      LANDOULSI Nouha                          05.05.1998 TUN 51.80    A 70   75   78   75       
2      JOURNANE Soukaina                        08.01.2000 MAR 52.60    A 47   47   55   55       
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 53 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      LANDOULSI Nouha                          05.05.1998 TUN 51.80    A 93   93   98   93       
2      JOURNANE Soukaina                        08.01.2000 MAR 52.60    A 57   62   67   62       
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 53 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      LANDOULSI Nouha                          05.05.1998 TUN 51.80    A 75      93      168      
2      JOURNANE Soukaina                        08.01.2000 MAR 52.60    A 55      62      117      
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 58 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      BENMILOUD Meryem N.                      26.09.1997 ALG 56.00    A 58   61   61   61       
2      GUIZANI Selma                            17.01.1998 TUN 57.40    A 57   57   62   57       
3      KARIM Yousra                             26.03.1997 MAR 55.40    A 45   55   56   45       
4      ATINFOU Fadwa                            20.07.1997 MAR 57.20    A 25   30   35   35       
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 58 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      BENMILOUD Meryem N.                      26.09.1997 ALG 56.00    A 73   77   80   80       
2      GUIZANI Selma                            17.01.1998 TUN 57.40    A 73   78   81   78       
3      KARIM Yousra                             26.03.1997 MAR 55.40    A 60   73   73   60       
4      ATINFOU Fadwa                            20.07.1997 MAR 57.20    A 35   35   42   35       
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 58 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      BENMILOUD Meryem N.                      26.09.1997 ALG 56.00    A 61      80      141      
2      GUIZANI Selma                            17.01.1998 TUN 57.40    A 57      78      135      
3      KARIM Yousra                             26.03.1997 MAR 55.40    A 45      60      105      
4      ATINFOU Fadwa                            20.07.1997 MAR 57.20    A 35      35      70      

 

 19 
Produced by the IWF TIS      21.04.2014  12:58:37 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 63 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      AHMED Esraa                              21.11.1998 EGY 61.00    A 80   85   89   89       
2      GUZMIR Marwa                             07.07.1997 TUN 62.10    A 65   67   71   67       
3      CHERARA Ikram                            20.06.1998 ALG 62.50    A 61   63   66   66       
4      ARKOH Juliana                            21.08.1997 GHA 61.00    A 60   62   62   62       
5      HAMMOU Kheira                            08.03.1997 ALG 60.00    A 50   55   58   55       
6      LARUE Romentha                           06.04.1998 SEY 61.40    A 55   60   60   55       
7      MADINI Soukaina                          01.01.1998 MAR 60.60    A 25   30   32   32       
8      AMAGHYOUS Hajar                          20.07.1998 MAR 61.50    A 25   25   25   25       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 63 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      AHMED Esraa                              21.11.1998 EGY 61.00    A 95   100   106   106       
2      GUZMIR Marwa                             07.07.1997 TUN 62.10    A 80   86   89   86       
3      CHERARA Ikram                            20.06.1998 ALG 62.50    A 80   86   89   86       
4      ARKOH Juliana                            21.08.1997 GHA 61.00    A 75   76   78   78       
5      HAMMOU Kheira                            08.03.1997 ALG 60.00    A 65   72   75   72       
6      LARUE Romentha                           06.04.1998 SEY 61.40    A 65   69   71   69       
7      MADINI Soukaina                          01.01.1998 MAR 60.60    A 30   35   40   40       
8      AMAGHYOUS Hajar                          20.07.1998 MAR 61.50    A 30   40   40   40       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 63 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      AHMED Esraa                              21.11.1998 EGY 61.00    A 89      106      195      
2      GUZMIR Marwa                             07.07.1997 TUN 62.10    A 67      86      153      
3      CHERARA Ikram                            20.06.1998 ALG 62.50    A 66      86      152      
4      ARKOH Juliana                            21.08.1997 GHA 61.00    A 62      78      140      
5      HAMMOU Kheira                            08.03.1997 ALG 60.00    A 55      72      127      
6      LARUE Romentha                           06.04.1998 SEY 61.40    A 55      69      124      
7      MADINI Soukaina                          01.01.1998 MAR 60.60    A 32      40      72      
8      AMAGHYOUS Hajar                          20.07.1998 MAR 61.50    A 25      40      65      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 69 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      AHMED Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY 64.90    A 95   100   103   103       
2      YOUSRA Abidi                             02.08.1998 TUN 65.90    A 70   76   80   76       
3      HAMMADI Maghnia                          22.02.2000 ALG 66.90    A 55   58   60   60       
4      CHARKANI Chaimaa                         25.08.1997 MAR 64.30    A 30   41   46   41       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 69 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      AHMED Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY 64.90    A 115   122   125   125       
2      YOUSRA Abidi                             02.08.1998 TUN 65.90    A 96   96   101   101       
3      HAMMADI Maghnia                          22.02.2000 ALG 66.90    A 70   73   77   73       
4      CHARKANI Chaimaa                         25.08.1997 MAR 64.30    A 35   50   60   50       

 
NEW RECORDS WORLD AFRICAN 

 RESULT NAME DATE SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH 
1 122 AHMED Sara                               19.04.2014      69 
2 125 AHMED Sara                               19.04.2014      69 
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN 69 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      AHMED Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY 64.90    A 103      125      228      
2      YOUSRA Abidi                             02.08.1998 TUN 65.90    A 76      101      177      
3      HAMMADI Maghnia                          22.02.2000 ALG 66.90    A 60      73      133      
4      CHARKANI Chaimaa                         25.08.1997 MAR 64.30    A 41      50      91      

 
NEW RECORDS WORLD AFRICAN 

 LIFT RESULT NAME DATE SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH 
1 JERK            122 AHMED Sara                               19.04.2014      69 
2 JERK            125 AHMED Sara                               19.04.2014      69 
3 TOTAL           228 AHMED Sara                               19.04.2014      69 
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN +69 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      BEN MOUSSA Ameni                         24.03.1999 TUN 84.20    A 70   76   78   78       
2      DANIELS Lamees                           14.11.2000 RSA 98.40    A 63   63   66   63       
3      HIRECH Bouchra Fatima Z.                 22.08.2000 ALG 69.50    A 56   60   62   62       
4      BOUCHELAGHAM Chahinez                    19.12.1998 ALG 69.20    A 50   53   53   53       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN +69 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      BEN MOUSSA Ameni                         24.03.1999 TUN 84.20    A 92   93   97   93       
2      DANIELS Lamees                           14.11.2000 RSA 98.40    A 80   85   90   85       
3      HIRECH Bouchra Fatima Z.                 22.08.2000 ALG 69.50    A 72   75   81   75       
4      BOUCHELAGHAM Chahinez                    19.12.1998 ALG 69.20    A 60   65   70   65       

 

 27 
Produced by the IWF TIS      21.04.2014  12:59:07 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN +69 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      BEN MOUSSA Ameni                         24.03.1999 TUN 84.20    A 78      93      171      
2      DANIELS Lamees                           14.11.2000 RSA 98.40    A 63      85      148      
3      HIRECH Bouchra Fatima Z.                 22.08.2000 ALG 69.50    A 62      75      137      
4      BOUCHELAGHAM Chahinez                    19.12.1998 ALG 69.20    A 53      65      118      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 50 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      RABHI Ismail                             06.03.1999 ALG 49.30    A 60   65   68   68       
2      CHAANBI Wael                             03.11.1998 TUN 49.20    A 58   64   67   64       
3      MOUM Abderrahim                          18.09.2000 MAR 48.80    A 51   55   60   55       
4      CHRISTIANS Enrique                       29.01.1999 RSA 43.50    A 50   54   54   54       
5      BOUKAT Khalil                            03.10.1999 MAR 49.60    A 40   50   54   50       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 50 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      CHAANBI Wael                             03.11.1998 TUN 49.20    A 75   81   81   81       
2      RABHI Ismail                             06.03.1999 ALG 49.30    A 72   77   82   77       
3      MOUM Abderrahim                          18.09.2000 MAR 48.80    A 67   72   75   75       
4      CHRISTIANS Enrique                       29.01.1999 RSA 43.50    A 70   73   75   73       
5      BOUKAT Khalil                            03.10.1999 MAR 49.60    A 45   55   63   55       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 50 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      CHAANBI Wael                             03.11.1998 TUN 49.20    A 64      81      145      
2      RABHI Ismail                             06.03.1999 ALG 49.30    A 68      77      145      
3      MOUM Abderrahim                          18.09.2000 MAR 48.80    A 55      75      130      
4      CHRISTIANS Enrique                       29.01.1999 RSA 43.50    A 54      73      127      
5      BOUKAT Khalil                            03.10.1999 MAR 49.60    A 50      55      105      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 56 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      KRAYDI Faouzi                            06.04.1997 TUN 55.60    A 90   97   102   102       
2      FARDJALLAH Samir                         18.05.1998 ALG 55.20    A 75   85   90   85       
3      TOUAIRI Faris                            11.06.1999 ALG 54.40    A 72   80   85   80       
4      HARFI Issam                              02.12.1997 MAR 53.80    A 72   78   80   78       
5      YACOUB Amine                             06.10.1998 TUN 55.00    A 71   77   80   77       
6      AL-AYEB Yaser Ali                        13.03.1998 LBA 52.50    A 55   63   65   65       
7      AACHIR Reda                              25.06.1998 MAR 54.40    A 50   60   61   61       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 56 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      KRAYDI Faouzi                            06.04.1997 TUN 55.60    A 111   120   124   120       
2      FARDJALLAH Samir                         18.05.1998 ALG 55.20    A 95   102   110   102       
3      TOUAIRI Faris                            11.06.1999 ALG 54.40    A 90   100   108   100       
4      YACOUB Amine                             06.10.1998 TUN 55.00    A 90   95   99   95       
5      HARFI Issam                              02.12.1997 MAR 53.80    A 90   100   100   90       
6      AL-AYEB Yaser Ali                        13.03.1998 LBA 52.50    A 72   81   87   87       
7      AACHIR Reda                              25.06.1998 MAR 54.40    A 55   68   72   72       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 56 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      KRAYDI Faouzi                            06.04.1997 TUN 55.60    A 102      120      222      
2      FARDJALLAH Samir                         18.05.1998 ALG 55.20    A 85      102      187      
3      TOUAIRI Faris                            11.06.1999 ALG 54.40    A 80      100      180      
4      YACOUB Amine                             06.10.1998 TUN 55.00    A 77      95      172      
5      HARFI Issam                              02.12.1997 MAR 53.80    A 78      90      168      
6      AL-AYEB Yaser Ali                        13.03.1998 LBA 52.50    A 65      87      152      
7      AACHIR Reda                              25.06.1998 MAR 54.40    A 61      72      133      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 62 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      ELRASHED Muad Joma                       21.11.1997 LBA 59.90    A 80   85   90   90       
2      M HAMDI Khallil                          22.03.1998 ALG 60.80    A 75   76   84   84       
3      SHALABI Ehsan                            22.03.1997 LBA 58.90    A 80   83   87   83       
4      BACCARA Islam                            14.08.1999 TUN 60.60    A 76   76   81   81       
5      BEL ARBI Zakaria                         15.10.1997 MAR 60.80    A 50   60   65   65       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 62 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      SHALABI Ehsan                            22.03.1997 LBA 58.90    A 97   105   110   110       
2      ELRASHED Muad Joma                       21.11.1997 LBA 59.90    A 95   102   104   104       
3      M HAMDI Khallil                          22.03.1998 ALG 60.80    A 95   95   104   104       
4      BACCARA Islam                            14.08.1999 TUN 60.60    A 96   96   96   96       
5      BEL ARBI Zakaria                         15.10.1997 MAR 60.80    A 60   72   80   72       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 62 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      ELRASHED Muad Joma                       21.11.1997 LBA 59.90    A 90      104      194      
2      SHALABI Ehsan                            22.03.1997 LBA 58.90    A 83      110      193      
3      M HAMDI Khallil                          22.03.1998 ALG 60.80    A 84      104      188      
4      BACCARA Islam                            14.08.1999 TUN 60.60    A 81      96      177      
5      BEL ARBI Zakaria                         15.10.1997 MAR 60.80    A 65      72      137      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 69 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      REZGUI Nizar                             01.09.1997 TUN 68.10    A 105   112   115   115       
2      MADANAMOOTHOO Jack Anthony               13.01.1999 MRI 66.70    A 82   83   87   87       
3      MOHAMED Ahmed M. Ali                     01.01.1997 LBA 63.50    A 75   75   75   75       
4      MURUTU Evans                             23.12.1998 KEN 67.10    A 75   80   83   75       
5      BAKADI Mounir                            16.01.1998 MAR 68.30    A 60   60   71   71       
6      ABOUMIHDI Akram Abraheem                 24.05.1997 LBA 62.20    A 65   70   80   70       
          
 ABDELHAK Mohamed Tahar                   14.02.1997 ALG 68.30    A 85   85   85   ------      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 69 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      REZGUI Nizar                             01.09.1997 TUN 68.10    A 120   130   135   135       
2      MOHAMED Ahmed M. Ali                     01.01.1997 LBA 63.50    A 100   119   119   119       
3      MADANAMOOTHOO Jack Anthony               13.01.1999 MRI 66.70    A 101   107   107   107       
4      ABDELHAK Mohamed Tahar                   14.02.1997 ALG 68.30    A 105   112   115   105       
5      ABOUMIHDI Akram Abraheem                 24.05.1997 LBA 62.20    A 91   100   102   100       
6      MURUTU Evans                             23.12.1998 KEN 67.10    A 95   100   105   95       
7      BAKADI Mounir                            16.01.1998 MAR 68.30    A 75   91   96   91       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 69 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      REZGUI Nizar                             01.09.1997 TUN 68.10    A 115      135      250      
2      MOHAMED Ahmed M. Ali                     01.01.1997 LBA 63.50    A 75      119      194      
3      MADANAMOOTHOO Jack Anthony               13.01.1999 MRI 66.70    A 87      107      194      
4      ABOUMIHDI Akram Abraheem                 24.05.1997 LBA 62.20    A 70      100      170      
5      MURUTU Evans                             23.12.1998 KEN 67.10    A 75      95      170      
6      BAKADI Mounir                            16.01.1998 MAR 68.30    A 71      91      162      
         
 ABDELHAK Mohamed Tahar                   14.02.1997 ALG 68.30    A ------      105      ------      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 77 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      ELSAYED Ahmed                            10.07.1997 EGY 76.80    A 135   140   143   143       
2      CHOUIGUI Elyes                           23.08.1997 TUN 73.10    A 101   107   112   112       
3      MOUM Hicham                              18.08.1998 MAR 72.60    A 86   92   96   96       
4      GUIRI Salah Eddine                       15.08.1998 ALG 75.40    A 90   95   100   95       
5      AMOAH Christian                          25.07.1999 GHA 76.40    A 85   91   95   91       

 
NEW RECORDS WORLD AFRICAN 

 RESULT NAME DATE SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH 
1 140 ELSAYED Ahmed                            20.04.2014      77 
2 143 ELSAYED Ahmed                            20.04.2014      77 
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 77 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      ELSAYED Ahmed                            10.07.1997 EGY 76.80    A 170   177   183   170       
2      CHOUIGUI Elyes                           23.08.1997 TUN 73.10    A 122   126   130   130       
3      GUIRI Salah Eddine                       15.08.1998 ALG 75.40    A 110   120   125   125       
4      MOUM Hicham                              18.08.1998 MAR 72.60    A 105   116   123   116       
5      AMOAH Christian                          25.07.1999 GHA 76.40    A 100   107   111   111       

 
NEW RECORDS WORLD AFRICAN 

 RESULT NAME DATE SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH 
1 170 ELSAYED Ahmed                            20.04.2014      77 
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 77 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      ELSAYED Ahmed                            10.07.1997 EGY 76.80    A 143      170      313      
2      CHOUIGUI Elyes                           23.08.1997 TUN 73.10    A 112      130      242      
3      GUIRI Salah Eddine                       15.08.1998 ALG 75.40    A 95      125      220      
4      MOUM Hicham                              18.08.1998 MAR 72.60    A 96      116      212      
5      AMOAH Christian                          25.07.1999 GHA 76.40    A 91      111      202      

 
NEW RECORDS WORLD AFRICAN 

 LIFT RESULT NAME DATE SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH 
1 SNATCH          140 ELSAYED Ahmed                            20.04.2014      77 
2 SNATCH          143 ELSAYED Ahmed                            20.04.2014      77 
3 JERK            170 ELSAYED Ahmed                            20.04.2014      77 
4 TOTAL           313 ELSAYED Ahmed                            20.04.2014      77 
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 85 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 77.70    A 135   135   140   140       
2      MAATOUG Achraf                           28.07.1997 TUN 79.70    A 112   120   125   125       
3      TEMRI Mohamed Reda                       17.12.1997 ALG 77.30    A 90   105   111   111       
4      FARAJ A. Abd Alraheem                    01.01.1998 LBA 83.40    A 70   80   95   80       
5      BOULAL Othman                            16.07.1997 MAR 79.30    A 45   57   62   57       

 
NEW RECORDS WORLD AFRICAN 

 RESULT NAME DATE SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH 
1 135 ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      20.04.2014      85 
2 140 ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      20.04.2014      85 
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 85 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 77.70    A 160   167   172   172       
2      MAATOUG Achraf                           28.07.1997 TUN 79.70    A 145   145   151   145       
3      TEMRI Mohamed Reda                       17.12.1997 ALG 77.30    A 115   130   137   115       
4      FARAJ A. Abd Alraheem                    01.01.1998 LBA 83.40    A 95   105   110   105       
5      BOULAL Othman                            16.07.1997 MAR 79.30    A 50   65   72   65       

 
NEW RECORDS WORLD AFRICAN 

 RESULT NAME DATE SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH 
1 160 ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      20.04.2014      85 
2 167 ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      20.04.2014      85 
3 172 ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      20.04.2014      85 
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 85 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 77.70    A 140      172      312      
2      MAATOUG Achraf                           28.07.1997 TUN 79.70    A 125      145      270      
3      TEMRI Mohamed Reda                       17.12.1997 ALG 77.30    A 111      115      226      
4      FARAJ A. Abd Alraheem                    01.01.1998 LBA 83.40    A 80      105      185      
5      BOULAL Othman                            16.07.1997 MAR 79.30    A 57      65      122      

 
NEW RECORDS WORLD AFRICAN 

 LIFT RESULT NAME DATE SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH 
1 SNATCH          135 ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      20.04.2014      85 
2 SNATCH          140 ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      20.04.2014      85 
3 JERK            160 ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      20.04.2014      85 
4 TOTAL           300 ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      20.04.2014      85 
5 JERK            167 ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      20.04.2014      85 
6 TOTAL           307 ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      20.04.2014      85 
7 JERK            172 ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      20.04.2014      85 
8 TOTAL           312 ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      20.04.2014      85 

 

 46 
Produced by the IWF TIS      21.04.2014  13:00:21 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 94 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      CHAKER Mohamed                           01.10.1997 EGY 88.00    A 135   140   145   145       
2      TOUAIRI Aymen                            11.09.1998 ALG 92.60    A 120   132   135   132       
3      TLILI Wajih                              07.03.1999 TUN 85.70    A 100   108   110   110       
4      ABUFES Ahmed Fathi A.                    01.01.1999 LBA 88.40    A 75   82   90   82       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 94 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      CHAKER Mohamed                           01.10.1997 EGY 88.00    A 170   180   186   186       
2      TOUAIRI Aymen                            11.09.1998 ALG 92.60    A 146   160   166   160       
3      TLILI Wajih                              07.03.1999 TUN 85.70    A 120   128   128   128       
4      ABUFES Ahmed Fathi A.                    01.01.1999 LBA 88.40    A 90   100   105   105       

 
NEW RECORDS WORLD AFRICAN 

 RESULT NAME DATE SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH 
1 186 CHAKER Mohamed                           21.04.2014      94 
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN 94 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      CHAKER Mohamed                           01.10.1997 EGY 88.00    A 145      186      331      
2      TOUAIRI Aymen                            11.09.1998 ALG 92.60    A 132      160      292      
3      TLILI Wajih                              07.03.1999 TUN 85.70    A 110      128      238      
4      ABUFES Ahmed Fathi A.                    01.01.1999 LBA 88.40    A 82      105      187      

 
NEW RECORDS WORLD AFRICAN 

 LIFT RESULT NAME DATE SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH 
1 JERK            186 CHAKER Mohamed                           21.04.2014      94 
2 TOTAL           331 CHAKER Mohamed                           21.04.2014      94 
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN +94 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      EHSAD Zoher Lotfi                        01.01.1997 LBA 133.60    A 77   77   80   80       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN +94 kg  CJERK 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      EHSAD Zoher Lotfi                        01.01.1997 LBA 133.60    A 100   110   117   110       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN +94 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK NAME BORN NATION BODY W GROUP SNATCH Cl & J RESULT 

1      EHSAD Zoher Lotfi                        01.01.1997 LBA 133.60    A 80      110      190      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN'S NEW RECORDS 
 

NEW RECORDS WORLD  AFRICAN 
 LIFT RESULT NAME BORN NATION CATEGORY GROUP DATE SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH 
1  JERK            122     AHMED Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY 69   A 19.04.2014      69 
2  JERK            125     AHMED Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY 69   A 19.04.2014      69 
3  TOTAL           228     AHMED Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY 69   A 19.04.2014      69 
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN'S NEW RECORDS 
 

NEW RECORDS WORLD  AFRICAN 
 LIFT RESULT NAME BORN NATION CATEGORY GROUP DATE SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH SENIOR JUNIOR YOUTH 

1  SNATCH          140     ELSAYED Ahmed                            10.07.1997 EGY 77   A 20.04.2014      77 
2  SNATCH          143     ELSAYED Ahmed                            10.07.1997 EGY 77   A 20.04.2014      77 
3  JERK            170     ELSAYED Ahmed                            10.07.1997 EGY 77   A 20.04.2014      77 
4  TOTAL           313     ELSAYED Ahmed                            10.07.1997 EGY 77   A 20.04.2014      77 
5  SNATCH          135     ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 85   A 20.04.2014      85 
6  SNATCH          140     ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 85   A 20.04.2014      85 
7  JERK            160     ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 85   A 20.04.2014      85 
8  TOTAL           300     ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 85   A 20.04.2014      85 
9  JERK            167     ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 85   A 20.04.2014      85 
10  TOTAL           307     ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 85   A 20.04.2014      85 
11  JERK            172     ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 85   A 20.04.2014      85 
12  TOTAL           312     ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 85   A 20.04.2014      85 
13  JERK            186     CHAKER Mohamed                           01.10.1997 EGY 94   A 21.04.2014      94 
14  TOTAL           331     CHAKER Mohamed                           01.10.1997 EGY 94   A 21.04.2014      94 
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AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 
GROUPS OF JURIES AND REFEREES 

 
Jury Group 1   President   :   Dr. SHOUKRY Mahmoud   EGY   

 ABDELLAZIZ Brahimi   ALG DU PLOOY Kevin James   RSA  
    
    

Jury Group 2   President   :   SSENKUNGU Musoke Salim   UGA   
 SHERIF Salem Salah   LBA CHAHNAOUI Ahmed   MAR  
    
    
    

Referee Group  1   :   DU PLOOY Gardencia   RSA ROSE Robert   SEY  
 YOUSSEF Laaridhi   TUN   
    

Referee Group  2   :   ALI Kaabi   TUN MOHIT Ramnath   MRI  
 SAYED Heba   EGY   
    
    

Technical Director   :   AMER M. Ben   TUN   
Competition Director   :   ESHELLI Manareldin   LBA   
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

 
 
 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

GROUPS OF OTHER TECHNICAL OFFICIALS 
 

Chief Marshal Group 1   :   AMEN Yahia A. Abdalla   LBA  
Group 2   :   MOHAMED Jarhoumi   MAR  

   
Technical Controller Group 1   :   ANTOINETTE M.   CMR MAHFOUS Haddad   ALG 

   
Doctor on Duty Group  1   :   Dr. MAHMOUDI Fathi   TUN  

Group  2   :   Dr. JELLITI Khadiya   TUN  
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

WOMEN'S POINTS 
 

 RANK NAME NAT B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINT 
1 AHMED Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY 64.90 228 297.1607 
2 AHMED Esraa                              21.11.1998 EGY 61.00 195 264.8724 
3 LANDOULSI Nouha                          05.05.1998 TUN 51.80 168 258.1599 
4 YOUSRA Abidi                             02.08.1998 TUN 65.90 177 228.4557 
5 GUZMIR Marwa                             07.07.1997 TUN 62.10 153 205.2981 
6 BENMILOUD Meryem N.                      26.09.1997 ALG 56.00 141 203.7607 
7 CHERARA Ikram                            20.06.1998 ALG 62.50 152 203.0750 
8 BELKHIR Ghofrane                         11.08.2001 TUN 47.80 120 197.4306 
9 BEN MOUSSA Ameni                         24.03.1999 TUN 84.20 171 193.5823 
10 GUIZANI Selma                            17.01.1998 TUN 57.40 135 191.5201 
11 ARKOH Juliana                            21.08.1997 GHA 61.00 140 190.1648 
12 RAHMOUNI Chaima                          25.03.2001 TUN 43.00 99 179.5774 
13 JOURNANE Soukaina                        08.01.2000 MAR 52.60 117 177.5655 
14 HAMMOU Kheira                            08.03.1997 ALG 60.00 127 174.5066 
15 HIRECH Bouchra Fatima Z.                 22.08.2000 ALG 69.50 137 171.1825 
16 HAMMADI Maghnia                          22.02.2000 ALG 66.90 133 170.0566 
17 LARUE Romentha                           06.04.1998 SEY 61.40 124 167.6756 
18 KLOPPERS Kaylynn                         02.12.1998 RSA 47.10 97 161.6911 
19 DANIELS Lamees                           14.11.2000 RSA 98.40 148 157.9360 
20 LAGHOUATI Fatima Z                       27.02.1999 ALG 43.50 86 154.2767 
21 KARIM Yousra                             26.03.1997 MAR 55.40 105 152.9869 
22 BOUCHELAGHAM Chahinez                    19.12.1998 ALG 69.20 118 147.8193 
23 CHARKANI Chaimaa                         25.08.1997 MAR 64.30 91 119.3176 
24 HALBANE Fatima Zahra                     09.10.2001 MAR 39.50 55 108.5730 
25 ATINFOU Fadwa                            20.07.1997 MAR 57.20 70 99.5634 
26 MADINI Soukaina                          01.01.1998 MAR 60.60 72 98.2463 
27 AMAGHYOUS Hajar                          20.07.1998 MAR 61.50 65 87.7965 
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN JUNIOR AND YOUTH (YOG Qualification) CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TUNIS - TUN   15.04.2014 - 22.04.2014 

MEN'S POINTS 
 

 RANK NAME NAT B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINT 
1 ELSAYED Ahmed                            10.07.1997 EGY 76.80 313 394.7417 
2 ABDELRAOUF Ezzeldin                      24.11.1997 EGY 77.70 312 390.9134 
3 CHAKER Mohamed                           01.10.1997 EGY 88.00 331 388.9730 
4 KRAYDI Faouzi                            06.04.1997 TUN 55.60 222 348.4464 
5 REZGUI Nizar                             01.09.1997 TUN 68.10 250 339.1718 
6 TOUAIRI Aymen                            11.09.1998 ALG 92.60 292 335.2898 
7 MAATOUG Achraf                           28.07.1997 TUN 79.70 270 333.6029 
8 CHOUIGUI Elyes                           23.08.1997 TUN 73.10 242 314.1111 
9 FARDJALLAH Samir                         18.05.1998 ALG 55.20 187 295.1927 
10 SHALABI Ehsan                            22.03.1997 LBA 58.90 193 289.7932 
11 ELRASHED Muad Joma                       21.11.1997 LBA 59.90 194 287.6731 
12 TOUAIRI Faris                            11.06.1999 ALG 54.40 180 287.4754 
13 TEMRI Mohamed Reda                       17.12.1997 ALG 77.30 226 283.9806 
14 TLILI Wajih                              07.03.1999 TUN 85.70 238 283.2706 
15 GUIRI Salah Eddine                       15.08.1998 ALG 75.40 220 280.3904 
16 MOUM Hicham                              18.08.1998 MAR 72.60 212 276.3116 
17 MOHAMED Ahmed M. Ali                     01.01.1997 LBA 63.50 194 275.8802 
18 M HAMDI Khallil                          22.03.1998 ALG 60.80 188 275.7485 
19 YACOUB Amine                             06.10.1998 TUN 55.00 172 272.2987 
20 HARFI Issam                              02.12.1997 MAR 53.80 168 270.7244 
21 MADANAMOOTHOO Jack Anthony               13.01.1999 MRI 66.70 194 266.8082 
22 BACCARA Islam                            14.08.1999 TUN 60.60 177 260.2379 
23 AMOAH Christian                          25.07.1999 GHA 76.40 202 255.5097 
24 CHAANBI Wael                             03.11.1998 TUN 49.20 145 251.9303 
25 RABHI Ismail                             06.03.1999 ALG 49.30 145 251.4845 
26 AL-AYEB Yaser Ali                        13.03.1998 LBA 52.50 152 249.9028 
27 CHRISTIANS Enrique                       29.01.1999 RSA 43.50 127 246.9890 
28 ABOUMIHDI Akram Abraheem                 24.05.1997 LBA 62.20 170 245.2979 
29 MURUTU Evans                             23.12.1998 KEN 67.10 170 232.8787 
30 MOUM Abderrahim                          18.09.2000 MAR 48.80 130 227.4894 
31 FARAJ A. Abd Alraheem                    01.01.1998 LBA 83.40 185 223.2023 
32 BAKADI Mounir                            16.01.1998 MAR 68.30 162 219.3662 
33 ABUFES Ahmed Fathi A.                    01.01.1999 LBA 88.40 187 219.2838 
34 AACHIR Reda                              25.06.1998 MAR 54.40 133 212.4124 
35 BEL ARBI Zakaria                         15.10.1997 MAR 60.80 137 200.9444 
36 EHSAD Zoher Lotfi                        01.01.1997 LBA 133.60 190 194.7114 
37 BOUKAT Khalil                            03.10.1999 MAR 49.60 105 181.1512 
38 BOULAL Othman                            16.07.1997 MAR 79.30 122 151.1507 
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